


<b>Project Name: Concrete and Brick Street Rehabilitation</b> <b>Project Number: 2021-11</b> <b>Bid Date: May 24, 2021</b> <b>Time: 10:30 a.m.</b> <b>Fund:</b> <b>Organization Code:</b> <b>Object Code:</b>	<b>Engineer's Estimate</b>  <b>City Engineering Division</b>	<b>Kinney Contractors</b>  <b>19342 E Frontage Road</b> <b>Raymond, IL 62560</b>	<b>A&amp;R Mechanical Services</b>  <b>711Kettering Park Drive</b> <b>Urbana, IL 61801</b>
---	--	---	---

Item Number	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
35200600	Earth Excavation	215.50	CU YD	\$40.00	\$8,620.00	\$42.00	\$9,051.00	\$49.59	\$10,686.65
35300700	Portland Cement Concrete Base Course, 12"	680.78	SQ YD	\$143.00	\$97,351.54	\$92.00	\$62,631.76	\$141.94	\$96,629.91
44000100	Pavement Removal	680.78	SQ YD	\$20.00	\$13,615.60	\$24.00	\$16,338.72	\$30.98	\$21,090.56
44001700	Comb Concrete Curb and Gutter Rem and Repl	963.00	FOOT	\$60.00	\$57,780.00	\$61.50	\$59,224.50	\$59.77	\$57,558.51
44200970	Class B Patches, Type II, 10 inch	876.50	SQ YD	\$170.00	\$149,005.00	\$145.00	\$127,092.50	\$186.00	\$163,029.00
44200974	Class B Patches, Type III, 10 inch	737.40	SQ YD	\$170.00	\$125,358.00	\$141.00	\$103,973.40	\$172.84	\$127,452.22
44200978	Class B Patches, Type IV, 10 inch	3,361.00	SQ YD	\$170.00	\$571,370.00	\$135.00	\$453,735.00	\$148.95	\$500,620.95
44201298	Dowel Bars, 1-1/4 inch	3,646.00	EACH	\$19.80	\$72,190.80	\$18.00	\$65,628.00	\$18.23	\$66,466.58
44213200	Sawcuts	18,249.00	FOOT	\$5.50	\$100,369.50	\$2.00	\$36,498.00	\$3.47	\$63,324.03
44213202	Tie Bars, 1 inch	2,503.00	EACH	\$16.50	\$41,299.50	\$15.00	\$37,545.00	\$16.00	\$40,048.00
60250200	Catch Basins to be Adjusted	5.00	EACH	\$750.00	\$3,750.00	\$850.00	\$4,250.00	\$345.83	\$1,729.15
60255800	Manholes to be Adjusted with New Frames	7.00	EACH	\$3,100.00	\$21,700.00	\$1,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$852.28	\$5,965.96
60300410	Valve Box Frames to be Adjusted with New Frames	7.00	EACH	\$3,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$680.00	\$4,760.00	\$646.98	\$4,528.86
88600100	Detector Loop, Type 1	1,186.00	FOOT	\$45.00	\$53,370.00	\$30.00	\$35,580.00	\$52.24	\$61,956.64
X0327611	Remove and Reinstall Brick Paver	12,806.01	SQ FT	\$6.00	\$76,836.06	\$9.50	\$121,657.10	\$19.71	\$252,406.46
X0540000	Brick Pavers	1,602.15	SQ FT	\$3.20	\$5,126.88	\$6.00	\$9,612.90	\$6.39	\$10,237.74
X3510140	Aggregate Base Course, Special	220.85	TON	\$42.00	\$9,275.70	\$43.00	\$9,496.55	\$54.26	\$11,983.32

TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)	\$1,428,018.58	\$1,167,574.43	\$1,495,714.54
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		-18.24%	4.74%

  
 Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer

5/25/2021  
 Date